
Riverbank
Rnk Teams Rnd 

Pts
Pts Pts (NO 

HDCP)
Ero 8OB Tot 

Rnd
Avg Wins Loss Tot 

Gms
Rnd Pts 
(Season)

Amount 
Paid

1 Reli Bar Mudcats 58.5 1,175 1003 7 0 80 4.59 179 77 256 58.5 0.00
2 Silver Dollar Sioux Shooters 51.0 1,112 815 2 0 75 4.73 146 94 240 51.0 0.00
3 Silver Dollar Chalk Is Cheap 48.0 1,056 696 1 1 75 4.46 139 101 240 48.0 0.00
4 Silver Dollar Old School 44.0 968 649 2 0 65 4.68 131 77 208 44.0 0.00
5 Prairie Dust Big Dogs 38.0 1,034 553 0 0 80 4.05 119 137 256 38.0 0.00
6 Silver Dollar PWT 36.5 1,020 629 1 0 75 4.27 130 110 240 36.5 0.00
7 Reli Bar Nooo Reason 35.0 1,017 592 0 0 75 4.24 119 121 240 35.0 0.00
8 Silver Dollar Get  A Cue 33.5 1,014 623 2 0 75 4.24 124 116 240 33.5 0.00
9 Silver Dollar Pocket Pounders 27.5 1,046 408 1 1 75 4.41 90 150 240 27.5 0.00

10 Prairie Dust  B's 22.5 1,019 329 0 0 80 3.98 72 184 256 22.5 0.00
11 Silver Dollar Cuetees 20.5 970 336 1 0 75 4.08 79 161 240 20.5 0.00

~~Captains please watch mail, State Pool Tournament forms have been mailed. Sign up deadline is January 
29,2024 to D&E Music. This means you have to have your 8 week in by January 29, 2024!!~~

Missing sanction fee from Tiffany White Eyes, Wendy Knapp and Brandon Gakin . Please get these turned in to 
Lori ASAP!  Thank you

Missing scoresheets from 11-8 Silver dollar Old School vs Silver Dollar Cuetees. 1-17 Reli Bar Noo Reason vs 
Silver Dollar Old School.   Please get this made up ASAP or please get the sheets turned into Lori ASAP!! 
Thank you

Lori Engel's Numbers: Fax# 605-234-6495
                      Cell#605-680-0925
                      Home# 605-234-6495
Address:                           D&E Music & Vending
250 E 249th ST                     117 S Lawler
Chamberlain, SD  57325             Mitchell, SD  57301

*********PLAYER SANCTION FEES ARE $15.00 and $17.00 after 12-15-2023**********

Please make sure you are completely filling out the top portion of the scoresheets. Make sure you are putting 
first & Last names, Team Name.  Thanks

Riverbank

Prairie Dust  B's
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
34 *JOYCE HOFFER 2.35 9 8 94 40 20 0 0 20 5 0 10 0 98
45 *Barb Meier 1.92 8 8 46 24 9 0 0 15 2 0 6 0 56
60 *Marsha Borah C 1.15 5 11 69 60 15 0 0 45 3 0 15 0 144
62 *Faye Scott 1.05 4 12 63 60 14 0 0 46 2 0 15 0 184
67 *Cy Christensen 0.93 4 12 26 28 6 0 0 22 2 0 7 0 71
72 *Mary Swedlund 0.70 3 13 31 44 8 0 0 36 2 0 11 0 137
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Prairie Dust Big Dogs
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
22 *Todd Meier C 3.08 12 6 148 48 29 0 0 19 8 2 12 2 69
31 *Cliff Halverson 2.48 10 7 129 52 27 0 0 25 5 0 13 2 77
38 *Jim Ryon 2.24 9 8 114 52 23 0 0 29 5 0 13 0 95
49 *Lowell Uthe 1.73 7 9 83 48 19 0 0 29 3 0 12 0 112
52 *William "Bill" Stanton 1.52 6 10 79 52 21 0 0 31 3 0 13 0 113
78 *CurtIs Halvorson 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15

Reli Bar Mudcats
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
3 *Lee Gourneau Jr 5.20 21 0 208 40 33 4 0 7 11 6 10 6 0
4 *MICHAEL HOFFER JR C 4.90 20 0 294 60 47 2 0 13 8 2 15 5 0

12 *Dean Bossman 3.50 14 4 70 20 15 0 0 5 5 0 5 2 3
13 *Mike HOFFER SR 3.43 15 3 233 68 45 0 0 23 9 0 16 2 79
15 *BRENT HOFFER 3.27 13 5 157 48 30 1 0 18 5 0 12 4 42
42 *Casey Hupp 2.05 8 8 41 20 9 0 0 11 4 0 5 0 48

Reli Bar Nooo Reason
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
14 *Ben Janis 3.42 14 4 178 52 33 0 0 19 5 1 13 3 43
27 *Earl LaRoche 2.95 12 6 130 44 27 0 0 17 4 1 11 1 76
29 *ELLIOT Gourneau 2.80 11 7 123 44 25 0 0 19 10 0 11 3 64
30 *BRYCE JANIS C 2.58 10 7 124 48 24 0 0 24 5 0 12 1 77
53 *Fred LaRoche 1.50 6 10 6 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 10
63 *Josh Brouse 1.00 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 12
69 *Sheridan Banks 0.75 3 13 6 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 20
73 *Sammi Jo Gourneau-Janis 0.58 2 14 21 36 6 0 0 30 2 0 9 0 123

Silver Dollar Chalk Is Cheap
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
7 *LORI ENGEL C 3.93 16 3 220 56 44 1 0 12 15 2 14 6 15

11 Michael Engel 3.55 14 4 199 56 38 0 1 18 10 1 14 4 56
16 *LORI GOURNEAU 3.25 13 5 13 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 5
20 *Todd Engel 3.13 12 6 72 24 15 0 0 9 4 1 6 0 37
41 *RYAN FOX 2.16 9 8 95 44 17 0 0 27 5 0 11 2 104
48 *Brad Girton 1.80 7 9 97 56 22 0 0 34 6 0 14 1 143

Page 2 of 6
printed on 1/19/2024 11:08:59 AM

League Standings Riverbank Pool League 2023-24
 as of 1/19/2024



Silver Dollar Cuetees
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
28 *Cheyenne Garnos 2.88 12 6 23 8 6 0 0 2 5 0 2 1 6
37 *ZITA ROGERS 2.25 9 8 9 4 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 8
40 *PETER DEJONG 2.20 8 8 33 16 7 0 0 9 3 0 4 0 46
46 *Brandon Gakin 1.88 8 8 45 24 11 0 0 13 5 0 6 0 59
47 *Jolleen Laverdure C 1.82 7 9 80 44 19 0 0 25 5 0 11 1 78
57 Tiffany White Eyes 1.38 6 10 11 8 3 0 0 5 2 0 2 0 26
58 *COLLEEN LAVERDURE 1.23 5 11 64 52 14 0 0 38 4 0 13 1 160
59 *Derek Lauerdure 1.16 5 11 64 56 16 0 0 40 4 0 14 0 164
70 Christena Hoffer 0.75 3 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 13
74 *Kelli Potter 0.33 1 14 4 12 1 0 0 11 1 0 3 0 44
79 *GREG HAUKAAS 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
81 Cheyenne Potter 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
82 *Brittney Swenson 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15

Silver Dollar Get  A Cue
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
17 *Charles Whitney 3.25 13 5 78 24 14 0 0 10 3 1 6 0 14
19 *Thomas Randall 3.17 13 5 165 52 31 0 0 21 7 1 13 3 98
21 *RON MIDDLETENT 3.09 12 6 170 56 34 1 0 22 7 1 14 2 53
26 *WAYLON GRASSROPE 2.97 12 6 107 36 22 1 0 14 6 1 9 2 50
51 *COLLETTE FLUTE C 1.52 6 10 73 48 16 0 0 32 4 0 12 1 111
55 *Jody Gourneau 1.44 6 10 23 16 5 0 0 11 1 0 4 0 44
64 Les Estes 1.00 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 8
71 *Cameron Middletent 0.75 3 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 13

Silver Dollar Old School
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
8 *Quentin ESTES C 3.69 15 3 177 48 33 1 0 15 6 1 12 2 53
9 *Jace Estes 3.60 14 4 173 48 34 1 0 14 6 0 12 2 42

10 *GLEN ESTES 3.56 14 4 153 44 32 0 0 12 11 0 11 3 67
25 John Big Eagle 3.00 12 6 12 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 3
33 *Janelle Medicine Eagle 2.38 10 7 19 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 26
39 *Thomas Eagle Thunder 2.21 9 8 115 52 25 0 0 27 8 0 13 2 113
75 *Desme Estes 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15

Silver Dollar Pocket Pounders
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
5 Jordan Benson 4.00 16 3 16 4 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0

32 KARL SCHOOLER 2.48 10 7 129 52 26 1 0 26 4 2 13 0 73
43 *Caleb Benson C 2.02 8 8 95 48 20 0 0 28 7 0 12 1 122
54 *Hunter Farr 1.45 6 10 68 48 17 0 1 31 3 0 12 0 148
56 *CJ LongCrow 1.42 6 10 78 56 19 0 0 37 3 0 14 0 177
66 Samuel Benson 0.94 4 12 15 16 3 0 0 13 2 0 4 0 58
68 *Russell Felicia 0.88 4 12 7 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 30
76 BLAKE FASTNACHT 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
80 WENDY KNAPP 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
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Riverbank
Rnk Players Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
1 *Daryl Allen 7.00 28 0 28 4 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0
2 *BATES HOOD JR. 5.42 22 0 325 60 51 2 0 9 22 7 15 9 3
3 *Lee Gourneau Jr 5.20 21 0 208 40 33 4 0 7 11 6 10 6 0
4 *MICHAEL HOFFER JR 4.90 20 0 294 60 47 2 0 13 8 2 15 5 0
5 Jordan Benson 4.00 16 3 16 4 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0
6 *John Fleury 3.98 16 3 223 56 39 0 0 17 9 1 14 4 49
7 *LORI ENGEL 3.93 16 3 220 56 44 1 0 12 15 2 14 6 15
8 *Quentin ESTES 3.69 15 3 177 48 33 1 0 15 6 1 12 2 53
9 *Jace Estes 3.60 14 4 173 48 34 1 0 14 6 0 12 2 42

10 *GLEN ESTES 3.56 14 4 153 44 32 0 0 12 11 0 11 3 67
11 Michael Engel 3.55 14 4 199 56 38 0 1 18 10 1 14 4 56
12 *Dean Bossman 3.50 14 4 70 20 15 0 0 5 5 0 5 2 3
13 *Mike HOFFER SR 3.43 15 3 233 68 45 0 0 23 9 0 16 2 79
14 *Ben Janis 3.42 14 4 178 52 33 0 0 19 5 1 13 3 43
15 *BRENT HOFFER 3.27 13 5 157 48 30 1 0 18 5 0 12 4 42
16 *LORI GOURNEAU 3.25 13 5 13 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 5
17 *Charles Whitney 3.25 13 5 78 24 14 0 0 10 3 1 6 0 14
18 *Bates Hood Sr 3.22 13 5 164 52 30 0 0 22 4 0 13 2 53
19 *Thomas Randall 3.17 13 5 165 52 31 0 0 21 7 1 13 3 98
20 *Todd Engel 3.13 12 6 72 24 15 0 0 9 4 1 6 0 37
21 *RON MIDDLETENT 3.09 12 6 170 56 34 1 0 22 7 1 14 2 53
22 *Todd Meier 3.08 12 6 148 48 29 0 0 19 8 2 12 2 69
23 *JERAULD JANDREAU 3.06 12 6 162 56 32 0 0 24 6 0 14 4 100
24 *Scott Simonsen 3.04 12 6 158 52 32 1 0 20 8 1 13 2 44
25 John Big Eagle 3.00 12 6 12 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 3
26 *WAYLON GRASSROPE 2.97 12 6 107 36 22 1 0 14 6 1 9 2 50
27 *Earl LaRoche 2.95 12 6 130 44 27 0 0 17 4 1 11 1 76
28 *Cheyenne Garnos 2.88 12 6 23 8 6 0 0 2 5 0 2 1 6
29 *ELLIOT Gourneau 2.80 11 7 123 44 25 0 0 19 10 0 11 3 64

Silver Dollar PWT
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
6 *John Fleury 3.98 16 3 223 56 39 0 0 17 9 1 14 4 49

24 *Scott Simonsen 3.04 12 6 158 52 32 1 0 20 8 1 13 2 44
35 Cory Foster 2.34 9 8 110 48 26 0 0 22 6 0 12 2 97
44 KELLI PAZOUR C 1.96 8 8 102 52 25 0 0 27 4 0 13 1 99
61 *Angela Zeman 1.13 5 11 36 32 8 0 0 24 3 0 8 0 102

Silver Dollar Sioux Shooters
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
1 *Daryl Allen 7.00 28 0 28 4 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0
2 *BATES HOOD JR. C 5.42 22 0 325 60 51 2 0 9 22 7 15 9 3

18 *Bates Hood Sr 3.22 13 5 164 52 30 0 0 22 4 0 13 2 53
23 *JERAULD JANDREAU 3.06 12 6 162 56 32 0 0 24 6 0 14 4 100
36 *Trudy Hood 2.33 9 8 119 52 26 0 0 26 5 0 13 1 100
50 Peyton Hood 1.63 7 9 13 8 3 0 0 5 3 0 2 0 14
65 *Lyle Whitney 1.00 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 12
77 Darla Girton 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
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Riverbank
Rnk Players Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
30 *BRYCE JANIS 2.58 10 7 124 48 24 0 0 24 5 0 12 1 77
31 *Cliff Halverson 2.48 10 7 129 52 27 0 0 25 5 0 13 2 77
32 KARL SCHOOLER 2.48 10 7 129 52 26 1 0 26 4 2 13 0 73
33 *Janelle Medicine Eagle 2.38 10 7 19 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 26
34 *JOYCE HOFFER 2.35 9 8 94 40 20 0 0 20 5 0 10 0 98
35 Cory Foster 2.34 9 8 110 48 26 0 0 22 6 0 12 2 97
36 *Trudy Hood 2.33 9 8 119 52 26 0 0 26 5 0 13 1 100
37 *ZITA ROGERS 2.25 9 8 9 4 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 8
38 *Jim Ryon 2.24 9 8 114 52 23 0 0 29 5 0 13 0 95
39 *Thomas Eagle Thunder 2.21 9 8 115 52 25 0 0 27 8 0 13 2 113
40 *PETER DEJONG 2.20 8 8 33 16 7 0 0 9 3 0 4 0 46
41 *RYAN FOX 2.16 9 8 95 44 17 0 0 27 5 0 11 2 104
42 *Casey Hupp 2.05 8 8 41 20 9 0 0 11 4 0 5 0 48
43 *Caleb Benson 2.02 8 8 95 48 20 0 0 28 7 0 12 1 122
44 KELLI PAZOUR 1.96 8 8 102 52 25 0 0 27 4 0 13 1 99
45 *Barb Meier 1.92 8 8 46 24 9 0 0 15 2 0 6 0 56
46 *Brandon Gakin 1.88 8 8 45 24 11 0 0 13 5 0 6 0 59
47 *Jolleen Laverdure 1.82 7 9 80 44 19 0 0 25 5 0 11 1 78
48 *Brad Girton 1.80 7 9 97 56 22 0 0 34 6 0 14 1 143
49 *Lowell Uthe 1.73 7 9 83 48 19 0 0 29 3 0 12 0 112
50 Peyton Hood 1.63 7 9 13 8 3 0 0 5 3 0 2 0 14
51 *COLLETTE FLUTE 1.52 6 10 73 48 16 0 0 32 4 0 12 1 111
52 *William "Bill" Stanton 1.52 6 10 79 52 21 0 0 31 3 0 13 0 113
53 *Fred LaRoche 1.50 6 10 6 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 10
54 *Hunter Farr 1.45 6 10 68 48 17 0 1 31 3 0 12 0 148
55 *Jody Gourneau 1.44 6 10 23 16 5 0 0 11 1 0 4 0 44
56 *CJ LongCrow 1.42 6 10 78 56 19 0 0 37 3 0 14 0 177
57 Tiffany White Eyes 1.38 6 10 11 8 3 0 0 5 2 0 2 0 26
58 *COLLEEN LAVERDURE 1.23 5 11 64 52 14 0 0 38 4 0 13 1 160
59 *Derek Lauerdure 1.16 5 11 64 56 16 0 0 40 4 0 14 0 164
60 *Marsha Borah 1.15 5 11 69 60 15 0 0 45 3 0 15 0 144
61 *Angela Zeman 1.13 5 11 36 32 8 0 0 24 3 0 8 0 102
62 *Faye Scott 1.05 4 12 63 60 14 0 0 46 2 0 15 0 184
63 *Josh Brouse 1.00 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 12
64 Les Estes 1.00 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 8
65 *Lyle Whitney 1.00 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 12
66 Samuel Benson 0.94 4 12 15 16 3 0 0 13 2 0 4 0 58
67 *Cy Christensen 0.93 4 12 26 28 6 0 0 22 2 0 7 0 71
68 *Russell Felicia 0.88 4 12 7 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 30
69 *Sheridan Banks 0.75 3 13 6 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 20
70 Christena Hoffer 0.75 3 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 13
71 *Cameron Middletent 0.75 3 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 13
72 *Mary Swedlund 0.70 3 13 31 44 8 0 0 36 2 0 11 0 137
73 *Sammi Jo Gourneau-Janis 0.58 2 14 21 36 6 0 0 30 2 0 9 0 123
74 *Kelli Potter 0.33 1 14 4 12 1 0 0 11 1 0 3 0 44
75 *Desme Estes 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
76 BLAKE FASTNACHT 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
77 Darla Girton 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
78 *CurtIs Halvorson 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
79 *GREG HAUKAAS 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
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80 WENDY KNAPP 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
81 Cheyenne Potter 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
82 *Brittney Swenson 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
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